
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

August 28, 2024

Ms. MA. CRISTINA n. DIIRAN
Proprietor
PAOPAO HOTEL AND RESIDENCES
Burgos St., Comer. Jesalva St.
Brgy. Talisay , Sorsogon City

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
infom you that the CATITRING SERVICES ON SEMINAR WORKSHOP ON S'I-R.LNGTHENING
AND CAPABILI?'Y BUII-DING O[ I]ARANGAY COTJNCIL FOR lHE PROTECI]ON OF
CIIILDREN intheamoonlof One Hundred Thirteen Seven Hundrcd Thittv Pesos
( ? 113,730.00) ) On J, is hereby awarded to you.

Very truly yours,

,^Iil*/
City Mayor

E. HAMOR*

Conforme:

Ms. MA. A E. DURAN
Propdetor
PAOPAO HOTEL AND RESTDENCES
Burgos St., Comer. Jesalva St.

Brgy. Talisay , Sorsogon Ciry Cfi

8-vt w

OFFICE-CSU

MARKET OFFICE
I

o

sEP 0 3 2024

BT

20?4

sEP 0 3 2024 BY:

I

Dear Ms. Duran.

Date:



z

CONTRACT AGREEMf,NT

THIS AGREEMDNT madc this 29t day of Augwt ,2024 between Ma, Ester E. Hxmor, City
Mayor, City of Sorsogotr Philippines ( hereinafter called the " Entity" ) of the one part and MA.
CRISTINA E. DUR {N Authorized Reprcsentative of PAOPAO HOTf,L AND RESIDENCES
( hereinaftcr callcd the "Suppliet'' ) ofthe other pafi:

WHFIREAS the Entit invited Bids for certain goods and ancillarr.seryiccs. viz CATERING
SERVICES ON SIMINAR WORXSHOP ON STRENGTHENING AND CAPABILITY
BUILDING OF BARANGAY COUNCIL FOR THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN durins the

StatcoflJealth Emergemy and has acccptcdaBid by the Supplier for thc supply ofthoseSoods and scn'iccs
tn the sum One Hundred Thirtee Seven Handred Thirh Pesos (? 113,730.00 )
Oafi ftereinafter called 'the Contsact Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontmct referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integal part oflhis Agreement, yz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofContract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requtements, Technical and
Financial Proposais, and all other docurnents or statements submifted:

2

&o

:E

lri
o

i

cd6v

-'II1. -

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g,
Bidder's rcspons€ to request for clarificatiols on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, resulring from the procuring Entity,s bid evaluation;

Performance Secwity;

Ez

Notice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's confome thereto; and

contaact documents that may be required by existing laws and/or theEntity concemed in the PBDS
ts

as P

Gth
N

c

sEP03l04

8f,

cltlL
LG]

IT
shall I

su

form Dart of the Cor ct
and

rl

a o o oI
-

Contracr No. 2024- 1174 SVP

I

It.

sEP 0 3 lo?i



4. The City Goyemment of Sorsopon agrces to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the tems oithe Bidding.

lN WTNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Ageement to be executed in
accordance \rith the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR*

Cily Mayor

for:

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

u.t.cnktnouruN
Aut ho r iz e d Re pr e s e nt a t iv e

for:

PAOPAO EOTEL AND RESIDENCES

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVTNCE OF SORSOCON )crrYoFsoRsocoN )

FEB I 5 2s25

BEFORE ME this day 2024 in lhe Cily olSorsogon,
Province of Sorsogon, Philippines, personally appeared

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

MA- I]STER E. HAMOR 948-889-8s2

Known to me to be the same persons who cxccuted the forgoing instument and

acknowledged to me that the samc is ftee and voluntary act and deed of the entities \r'hich they represent

respectively.

This instrument, is a CONTRACT consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusivc ofattachme s)
including poge on which this acknowledgement is written and signed by the parties hereto on thc lcft
margin ofeach and every page thereof and their witness . and sealed with my I seal.

lN WIINLSS WHEREOF, I havc hcrcunto set my hand the , thc year and place

abovc writteD.

Doc No. (
Page No.
BookNo. fl :

Se.i"" of zo2{ ;

NoI AR

3. In consideration lbr the strln of snrn O e Handrcd Thi ee

Hundred Thirty Pesos (? 113,730.00 ) Only or such other sums as may be

ascefiained, PAOPAO HOTEL AND RESIDf,NCES agrecs to viz CATERING
SERVICES ON SEMINAR WORKSHOP ON STRENGTHENING AND
CAPABILITY BUILDING OF BARANGAY COUNCIL FOR THE PROTECTiON
oF CIIILDRXN in accordance with his/her/its Bid.

NO,
NO.

31



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

August 30, 2024

Ms. MA. CRISTINA E. DURAN
Proprietor
PAOPAO HOTEL AND RLSIDENCES
Burgos St., Comer. Jesalva St.
Brgy. Talisay , Sorsogon City

DeaT Ms. DURAN.

The attached Contract Agrcement having been approved, notice is hereby given to pAOpAO
HOTEL AND RESIDENCES that delivery may commence on the CATERING SERVICES
ON SEMINAR WORKSHOP ON STRENGTHENING AND CAPABILITY BUILDING OF
BARANGAY COUNCIL FOR THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN effective immediatelv.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing bolh copies in the space
provided below.

Very truly yours,

,oth1,*".,n oo
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on g-b

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder:

*l

Authorized Signature

cr",iL 3i$t

_],,,
CITY OFFICE

EACOli OfFEE{SU

L

7rA
sEP 0 3 20?4

t7
8Y:

sEP 0 3 101tr

8Yl

ct? 15170121t06t11A5

a o o 0!


